

Item no 5.27

QUESTION NO 27

By Councillor Laidlaw for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 20 September 2018

Question (1) Could the Convener supply details of the cost of resourcing the software upgrades required to bring computers supplied to schools as part of the IT Refresh programme up to the required standard, following reports that CGI supplied classroom computers that were not equipped with the software to run the interactive Smartboard white boards and which were not supplied with Optical Drives which are now being retrofitted?

Answer (1)

Question (2) And can the Convener confirm if CGI will be held accountable for failure to supply the correct hardware or will meet the costs required to upgrade and retrofit these computers, or will the additional resource be met by City of Edinburgh Council budget?

Answer (2)